

	SUPPEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I, <u>KLINT H. WHITNEY</u> DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF UTAH IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 58, CHAPTER 22 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS ACT; AND THAT I HAVE COMPLETED A SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17–23–17 AND HAVE VERIFIED ALL MEASUREMENTS, AND HAVE PLACED MONUMENT AS REPRESENTED ON THIS PLAT, AND THIS PLAT OF <u>FLINT</u> <u>SUBDIVISION</u> IN <u>WEBER COUNTY</u> , UTAH, HAS BEEN DRAWN CORRECTLY TO THE DESIGNATED SCALE AND IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED LANDS INCLUDED IN SAID SUBDIVISION, BASED UPON DATA COMPILED FROM RECORDS IN THE <u>WEBER COUNTY</u> <u>RECORDERS OFFICE</u> AND FROM SAID SURVEY MADE BY ME ON THE GROUND, I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE STATUTES AND ORDINANCES OF <u>WEBER COUNTY</u> CONCERNING ZONING REQUIREMENTS REGARDING LOT MEASUREMENTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH. SIGNED THIS DAY OF , 2015
DEAN & ELAINE BURCH TRUSTEES 150600117	
DENNIS & JACKI GALLEGOS 150600095	SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP G NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN. MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 1400 SOUTH STREET, BEING LOCATED SOUTH 0°46'30" WEST 59.00 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND SOUTH 89°09'34" EAST GOS.74 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER: RUNNING THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE SOUTH 89°09'34" EAST 788.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 27°40'38" WEST 403.65 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 62°22'22" EAST 19.24 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF 2900 WEST STREET; THENCE ALONG SAID CENTERLINE SOUTH 27°37'38" WEST 472.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°59'42" WEST 1015.71 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE ALONG SAID WEST LINE NORTH 0°4G'30" EAST 167.79 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF HOOPER CANAL; THENCE ALONG SAID CENTERLINE NORTH 43°09'47" EAST 350.84 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE NORTH 43°09'47" EAST 350.84 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE NORTH 43°09'47"
WEBER COUNTY MONUMENT AS NOTED WEBER COUNTY MONUMENT AS NOTED SET 24"X5/8 REBAR AND CAP MARKED GARDNER ENGINEERING PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT PARCEL SECTION LINE CENTER LINE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT SETBACK LINE ROW LINE	<u>OWNER'S DEDICATION</u> WE THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACK OF LAND, DO HEREBY SET APART AND SUBDIVIDE THE SAME IN A LOTS AND STREETS, AS SHOWN HEREON AND NAME SAID TRACK, FLINT SUBDIVISION AND HEREBY GRANT, DEDICATE AND CONVEY TO WEBER COUNTY, UTAH ALL THOSE PARTS OR PORTIONS OF SAID TRACT OF LAND DESIGNATED AS STREETS THE SAME TO BE USED AS PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES FOREVER, AND FURTHER GRANT, DEDICATE AND CONVEY TO WEBER COUNTY A PERPETUAL RIGHT AND EASEMENT OVER, UPON AND UNDER THE LANDS DESIGNATED HEREOF AS PUBLIC UTILITY, THE SAME TO BE USED FOR THE INSTALLATION MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE LINE, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES, IRRIGATION CANALS OR THE THE PERPETUAL PRESERVATION OF WATER CHANNELS IN THEIR NATURAL STATE WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE AS MAY BE AUTHORIZED BY THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY, WITH NO BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES BEING ERECTED WITHIN SUCH EASEMENTS.
30 60 120 180 Scale in Feet 1"=60'	STEVEN TAYLOR FLINT, JOINT TENANT PEGGY FLINT, JOINT TENANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF UTAH)
NE "X" DEFINED BY FEMA AS AREAS REAS OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD FOOT OR WITH DRAINAGE AREAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1% MBER 49057CO40GE WITH AN 5. EPTIC AS APPROVED BY WEBER) S.S. COUNTY OF WEBER) On thisday ofA.D. 2015, before me, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Steven Taylor Flint and Peggy Flint</u> , joint tenants, the signers of the above Owner's Dedication, provided on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged they executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.
BE INSTALLED PER TAYLOR WEST BTANDARDS. WIDTH OF TWO SIDE YARDS NOT LESS	NOTARY PUBLIC
THE AGRICULTURE ZONES. D IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR A IY TIME INCLUDING THE OPERATION OF RICULTURE USE SHALL BE SUBJECT WITH ACTIVITIES OF FUTURE	GARDNER ENGINEERING
s associated with this subdivision plat and in licable thereto and now in force and affect.	Civil - LAND PLANNING MUNICIPAL - LAND SURVEYING 5150 SOUTH 375 EAST OGDEN, UT OFFICE: 801.476.0202 FAX: 801.476.0066 WEBER - MORGAN HEALTH DEPARTMENT WEBER - MORGAN HEALTH DEPARTMENT
rds and drawings for this subdivision conform arantee is sufficient for the installation of these	I do hereby certify that the soils, percolation rates, and site condition for this subdivision have been investigated by this office and are approved for on-site wastewater disposal systems. This day of 2015 This day of 2015
	Director Weber-Morgan Health Department